Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-13387-6 - The Ecology of Preschool Behaviour
Peter K. Smith and Kevin J. Connolly

Table of Contents

More information
Contents
Preface page xi
1 Introduction: research perspectives I
Development of research on preschool children and of
observational studies in preschool settings 4
Preschool provision: the present situation in Britain 17
Plan of the book 18
2 Research philosophy and methods 21
Observation and experiment 21
Setting up the playgroup 24
Two independent groups 28
Data collection methods 31
Direct observation and effects of observer 33
Behaviour categories 35
Inter-observer agreement 40
Time-sampling procedures 43
3 Preschool behaviour and the physical environment:
a review 50
Choice of toys and the design of play environments 50
Behavioural effects of crowding 52
Crowding in the preschool 55
A reconceptualisation of crowding experiments 58
Research programme 60
4 Number of children in the group 61
Population sample and group size variations 61
Commensurate resource variations 64

v

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521133876
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-13387-6 - The Ecology of Preschool Behaviour
Peter K. Smith and Kevin J. Connolly

Table of Contents

More information

vi Contents

Observational methods
Methods of analysis
Results

Summary

5 Amounts of space and play equipment
Population sample
Resource variations
Observational methods
Methods of analysis
Results
Summary

6 Subsidiary studies on physical resources
Further study of spatial variation
Population sample and resource variations
Observational methods and methods of analysis
Results
Further study of equipment variations
Population sample and resource variations
Observational methods and methods of analysis
Results
Observations for short periods with no equipment present
Study of effects of different kinds of play equipment
Population sample and resource variations
Observational methods and methods of analysis
Results

7 Preschool behaviour and the physical environment:
comparison of the separate studies with each other
and with previous research
Effects of spatial density and amount of space
Effects of equipment density and amount of play

equipment
Effects of number of children
Effects of kinds of play equipment
Comparison with previous research
Summary

68
68

70

100
100
100
103
104
105
151

154
154
I55
156
158
168
169
170
171
175
177
177
178
178

183
184

185
186
187
188
196

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521133876
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-13387-6 - The Ecology of Preschool Behaviour
Peter K. Smith and Kevin J. Connolly

Table of Contents

More information

Contents vii

8 Studies of preschool curricula and staff:child ratio:

a review 197
The effects of different preschool curricula: correlational

studies 197
The effects of different preschool curricula: experimental

studies 201
Staff participation and teacher: child ratios 205
Studies of teacher—child contacts and their unequal

distribution in classrooms 205
Studies of teacher:child ratios 207

9 A comparison of structured-activities and free-play

conditions 209
Population sample 209
Structured-activities and free-play regimes 210
Timetabling of differing regimes 213
Observational methods and assessment procedures 213
Methods of analysis 219
Results 220
Summary 249

10 Variations in staff:child ratio in structured-activities

conditions 253
Population sample and variations in number of children 253
Organisation of activities and variations in numbers of staff 254
Staff: child ratios and observational schedules 255
Observational methods and rating procedures 256
Results 263
Summary 283

11 Structured activities in the preschool: comparison of

present studies with previous research 286
Structured and unstructured activities in the preschool 286
Aggressive behaviour 288
Rough-and-tumble play 290
Fantasy play 291
Attention span 204
Staff—child interaction and the effects of staff: child ratio 297
Kinds of staff—child interaction and their distribution 297

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521133876
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-13387-6 - The Ecology of Preschool Behaviour
Peter K. Smith and Kevin J. Connolly

Table of Contents

More information

viii Contents

Effects of staff:child ratio on interactions and their

distribution 299
Summary 302
12 Implications and applications 304
General approach and methodology: summary and
evaluation 304
Summary of results of separate studies 309
Implications of the findings 312
The provision of preschool facilities: aims, values, and areas
for further research 317
Appendices
A Details of age and family background of children 323
First year of project: study on amount of space and play
equipment 323
Second year of project: study comparing free play and
structured activities 325
Third year of project: study comparing different numbers
of children in the group 328
B Category definitions 335
Number and nature of companions 335
Toy or activity choice 336
Behaviour units 338
C Sample records 344
Narrative commentaries of observations of children 344
Standard score-sheet coded for observations of children 346
Standard record-sheet for staff—child communications 350

D Total occurrences, and significance levels, for full list

of 8¢9 behaviour units 351
Number of children in group 352
Further spatial variation 352

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521133876
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-13387-6 - The Ecology of Preschool Behaviour
Peter K. Smith and Kevin J. Connolly

Table of Contents

More information
Contents X
Amounts of space and play equipment 353
Structured activities and free play 353

E Copy of instructions to staff concerning the two

playgroup regimes 360
Bibliography 363
Author Index 377
Subject index 381

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521133876
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org



